Election: 2006 General
Jurisdiction: Kendall County, IL
Date: 2006-11-07 00:00:00
Registered Voters: 54857
Ballots Cast: 25709

Voter Turnout: 47%

Active Precincts: 70

Precinct: BRISTOL 2(Voter Turnout: 44% - Total Registered Voters: 634)

Contest: GOVERNOR AND LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR

Candidate Name

TOPINKA / BIRKETT (REP)
BLAGOJEVICH / QUINN (DEM)
WHITNEY / SAMUELS (GRN)
WRITE-IN (NON)

Contest: ATTORNEY GENERAL

Candidate Name

LISA MADIGAN (DEM)
STEWART UMHOLTZ (REP)
DAVID BLACK (GRN)
WRITE-IN (NON)

Contest: SECRETARY OF STATE

Candidate Name

JESSE WHITE (DEM)

DAN RUTHERFORD (REP)

KAREN "YOUNG" PETERSON (GRN)
WRITE-IN (NON)

Contest: COMPTROLLER

Candidate Name

CAROLE PANKAU (REP)
DANIEL W. HYNES (DEM)
ALICIA SNYDER (GRN)
WRITE-IN (NON)

Total Votes
152

81

35

4

Total Votes
169

83

17

0

Total Votes
145

118

11

0

Total Votes
128

124

12

0

Vote %
55.88
29.78
12.87
1.47

Vote %
62.83
30.86
6.32

Vote %
52.92
43.07
4.01

Vote %
48.48
46.97
4.55
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Contest: STATE TREASURER

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
CHRISTINE RADOGNO (REP) 146 56.37
ALEXANDER GIANNOULIAS (DEM) 97 37.45
DAN RODRIGUEZ SCHLORFF (GRN) 16 6.18
WRITE-IN (NON) 0 0

Contest: REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS (TOTAL)

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
J. DENNIS HASTERT (REP) 196 71.27
JONATHAN "JOHN" LAESCH (DEM) 79 28.73
WRITE-IN (NON) 0 0

Contest: REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS (REGULAR)

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
J. DENNIS HASTERT (REP) 196 71.27
JONATHAN "JOHN" LAESCH (DEM) 79 28.73
WRITE-IN (NON) 0 0

Contest: REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS (FEDERAL)

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
J. DENNIS HASTERT (REP) 0 0
WRITE-IN (NON) 0 0
JONATHAN "JOHN" LAESCH (DEM) 0 0

Contest: STATE SENATOR 25TH LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
CHRIS LAUZEN (REP) 187 69
FRANK CRAIG (DEM) 84 31
WRITE-IN (NON) 0 0

Contest: REPRESENTATIVE IN THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY - 50th REP DIST.

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
PATRICIA REID LINDNER (REP) 190 70.37
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JOSEPH SERRA (DEM)
WRITE-IN (NON)

Contest: REGIONAL SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS

Candidate Name

PAUL R. NORDSTROM (REP)
WRITE-IN (NON)

NO CANDIDATE FILED

Contest: COUNTY CLERK

Candidate Name

PAUL ANDERSON (REP)
WRITE-IN (NON)

NO CANDIDATE FILED

Contest: COUNTY TREASURER

Candidate Name

JILL FERKO (REP)
WRITE-IN (NON)

NO CANDIDATE FILED

Contest: SHERIFF

Candidate Name

RICHARD A. RANDALL (REP)
WRITE-IN (NON)

NO CANDIDATE FILED

Total Votes
229

-

0

Total Votes
237

4

0

Total Votes
238

4

0

Total Votes
235

5

0

Contest: STATE'S ATTORNEY UNEXPIRED 2 YEAR TERM

Candidate Name

ERIC WEIS (REP)
WRITE-IN (NON)

NO CANDIDATE FILED

Total Votes
237

5

0

29.63

Vote %
97.03
2.97

0

Vote %
98.34
1.66

0

Vote %
98.35
1.65

0

Vote %
97.92
2.08

Vote %
97.93
2.07
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Contest: COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT 1

Candidate Name Total Votes
JOHN P. PURCELL (REP) 157
NANCY D.J. MARTIN (REP) 123
ARDEN J. PLOCHER (DEM) 92

JOHN P. CRAWFORD (DEM) 92
WRITE-IN (NON) 2

Contest: JUDGE OF THE CIRCUIT COURT

Candidate Name Total Votes
THOMAS E. MUELLER (REP) 221
WRITE-IN (NON) 4

NO CANDIDATE FILED 0

Contest: RETAIN DIMARZIO 16TH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

Candidate Name Total Votes
YES (NON) 187
NO (NON) 43

Contest: RETAIN GROMETER 16TH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

Candidate Name Total Votes
YES (NON) 193
NO (NON) 41

Contest: RETAIN HUDSON 16TH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

Candidate Name Total Votes
YES (NON) 187
NO (NON) 45

Contest: ESTABLISH NEW TAX FOR VETERANS ASSISTANCE PURPOSE

Candidate Name Total Votes
YES (NON) 187
NO (NON) 84

Vote %
33.69
26.39
19.74
19.74
0.43

Vote %
98.22
1.78

Vote %
81.3
18.7

Vote %
82.48
17.52

Vote %
80.6
19.4

Vote %
69
31
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Contest: ROAD IMPROVEMENT REFERENDUM

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
YES (NON) 160 60.15
NO (NON) 106 39.85
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