**Election: 2006 General** 

Jurisdiction: Kendall County, IL Date: 2006-11-07 00:00:00 Registered Voters: 54857

Ballots Cast: 25709 Voter Turnout: 47% Active Precincts: 70

Precinct: BRISTOL 2(Voter Turnout: 44% - Total Registered Voters: 634)

Contest: GOVERNOR AND LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
TOPINKA / BIRKETT (REP)	152	55.88
BLAGOJEVICH / QUINN (DEM)	81	29.78
WHITNEY / SAMUELS (GRN)	35	12.87
WRITE-IN (NON)	4	1.47

Contest: ATTORNEY GENERAL

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
LISA MADIGAN (DEM)	169	62.83
STEWART UMHOLTZ (REP)	83	30.86
DAVID BLACK (GRN)	17	6.32
WRITE-IN (NON)	0	0

Contest: SECRETARY OF STATE

Candidate Name	<b>Total Votes</b>	Vote %
JESSE WHITE (DEM)	145	52.92
DAN RUTHERFORD (REP)	118	43.07
KAREN "YOUNG" PETERSON (GRN)	11	4.01
WRITE-IN (NON)	0	0

Contest: COMPTROLLER

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
CAROLE PANKAU (REP)	128	48.48
DANIEL W. HYNES (DEM)	124	46.97
ALICIA SNYDER (GRN)	12	4.55
WRITE-IN (NON)	0	0

## Contest: STATE TREASURER

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
CHRISTINE RADOGNO (REP)	146	56.37
ALEXANDER GIANNOULIAS (DEM)	97	37.45
DAN RODRIGUEZ SCHLORFF (GRN)	16	6.18
WRITE-IN (NON)	0	0

## Contest: REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS (TOTAL)

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
J. DENNIS HASTERT (REP)	196	71.27
JONATHAN "JOHN" LAESCH (DEM)	79	28.73
WRITE-IN (NON)	0	0

## Contest: REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS (REGULAR)

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
J. DENNIS HASTERT (REP)	196	71.27
JONATHAN "JOHN" LAESCH (DEM)	79	28.73
WRITE-IN (NON)	0	0

## Contest: REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS (FEDERAL)

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
J. DENNIS HASTERT (REP)	0	0
WRITE-IN (NON)	0	0
JONATHAN "JOHN" LAESCH (DEM)	0	0

## Contest: STATE SENATOR 25TH LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
CHRIS LAUZEN (REP)	187	69
FRANK CRAIG (DEM)	84	31
WRITE-IN (NON)	0	0

Contest: REPRESENTATIVE IN THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY - 50th REP DIST.

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
PATRICIA REID LINDNER (REP)	190	70.37

JOSEPH SERRA (DEM)	80	29.63
WRITE-IN (NON)	0	0

Contest: REGIONAL SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
PAUL R. NORDSTROM (REP)	229	97.03
WRITE-IN (NON)	7	2.97
NO CANDIDATE FILED	0	0

Contest: COUNTY CLERK

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
PAUL ANDERSON (REP)	237	98.34
WRITE-IN (NON)	4	1.66
NO CANDIDATE FILED	0	0

Contest: COUNTY TREASURER

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %	
JILL FERKO (REP)	238	98.35	
WRITE-IN (NON)	4	1.65	
NO CANDIDATE FILED	0	0	

Contest: SHERIFF

Candidate Name	Total Votes	s Vote %	
RICHARD A. RANDALL (REP)	235	97.92	
WRITE-IN (NON)	5	2.08	
NO CANDIDATE FILED	0	0	

Contest: STATE'S ATTORNEY UNEXPIRED 2 YEAR TERM

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
ERIC WEIS (REP)	237	97.93
WRITE-IN (NON)	5	2.07
NO CANDIDATE FILED	0	0

## Contest: COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT 1

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
JOHN P. PURCELL (REP)	157	33.69
NANCY D.J. MARTIN (REP)	123	26.39
ARDEN J. PLOCHER (DEM)	92	19.74
JOHN P. CRAWFORD (DEM)	92	19.74
WRITE-IN (NON)	2	0.43

## Contest: JUDGE OF THE CIRCUIT COURT

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
THOMAS E. MUELLER (REP)	221	98.22
WRITE-IN (NON)	4	1.78
NO CANDIDATE FILED	0	0

## Contest: RETAIN DIMARZIO 16TH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
YES (NON)	187	81.3
NO (NON)	43	18.7

#### Contest: RETAIN GROMETER 16TH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
YES (NON)	193	82.48
NO (NON)	41	17.52

## Contest: RETAIN HUDSON 16TH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
YES (NON)	187	80.6
NO (NON)	45	19.4

## Contest: ESTABLISH NEW TAX FOR VETERANS ASSISTANCE PURPOSE

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
YES (NON)	187	69
NO (NON)	84	31

# Contest: ROAD IMPROVEMENT REFERENDUM

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
YES (NON)	160	60.15
NO (NON)	106	39.85